
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    journal of pediatric infectious diseases


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        JPID
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                Aims and Scope
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                German National License
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Manuscript Submission
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            JPID Women
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Article Collection
              
	
                About Women in Medicine
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2010
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Pediatric Epilepsy
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Pediatric Genetics
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Pediatric Intensive Care
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Pediatric Neurology
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          American Journal of Perinatology
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          American Journal of Perinatology Reports
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          European Journal of Pediatric Surgery
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          European Journal of Pediatric Surgery Reports
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neuropediatrics
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Child Science
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Pediatrics
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00029028.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
J Pediatr Infect Dis 2010; 05(04): 327-331
DOI: 10.3233/JPI-2010-0270






Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart – New York
Experience with oseltamivir in term and preterm newborns


Gustavo Rocha


a
           
        Department of Pediatrics, Division of Neonatology, Hospital de São João, Faculty of Medicine of Porto University, Porto, Portugal



, 


Susana Pissarra


a
           
        Department of Pediatrics, Division of Neonatology, Hospital de São João, Faculty of Medicine of Porto University, Porto, Portugal

, 


Gorett Silva


a
           
        Department of Pediatrics, Division of Neonatology, Hospital de São João, Faculty of Medicine of Porto University, Porto, Portugal

, 


Hercília Guimarães


a
           
        Department of Pediatrics, Division of Neonatology, Hospital de São João, Faculty of Medicine of Porto University, Porto, Portugal

› Author Affiliations

Subject Editor: 
Further Information


Publication History


21 January 2010



23 March 2010


Publication Date:
28 July 2015 (online)












	
Abstract

	
PDF (43 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
[bookmark: N10A29]
Abstract

        
Since April 2009 in Mexico, a novel influenza virus A (H1N1) of swine origin has emerged as a cause of disease in humans, and has rapidly spread worldwide, declared a pandemic on June 11. Oseltamivir is the only anti-viral agent available for influenza virus in young children, with no proven efficacy and safety in infants and newborns. The authors report their experience with oseltamivir use for term and preterm neonates, during an outbreak of influenza virus A (H1N1) in a level III neonatal intensive care unit, from November 28 to December 7, 2009. Fifteen hospitalized high risk neonates of non-vaccinated mothers, 6 males and 9 females; gestational age 34 weeks (24–40 weeks); birth weight 1873 g (530–3310 g); 12 became infected with influenza virus A (H1N1); two were (17%) symptomatic. Infection control measures were adopted and oseltamivir was administered after parental consent; for prophylactic use in three (3 mg/kg once a day, 10 days); and therapeutic use in 12 (3 mg/kg twice a day, 5 days). No fatal cases occurred. No adverse effects were reported. The outcome was favorable and the outbreak controlled. The majority of patients infected with influenza virus A (H1N1) were asymptomatic, and no fatal cases were documented. Oseltamivir was not associated with evident short-term adverse effects, and it may have helped to control the epidemic and lessened the severity of illness in affected infants.
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